## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

GROUPON, INC.,

Plaintiff,

Civil Action No.:

Judge:

v.

MOBGOB, LLC,

Defendant.

## **NOTICE OF CLAIM INVOLVING A UNITED STATES PATENT**

Plaintiff Groupon, Inc., pursuant to this Court's Local Rule 3.4, provides

the following information to the Court:

The above-captioned matter includes at least one claim for infringement

of U.S. Patent 6,269,343, invented by Matthew G. Pallakoff.

The names and addresses of the parties are:

<u>Plaintiff:</u> Groupon, Inc. 600 West Chicago Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60654.

Dated: November 18, 2010

<u>Defendant:</u> MobGob, LLC 12100 Wilshire Blvd. Los Angeles, CA 90025

Respectfully submitted,

## GROUPON, INC.

By: <u>s/ Steven McMahon Zeller</u> One of Plaintiff's Attorneys

Steven McMahon Zeller Kyle A. Davis DYKEMA GOSSETT, PLLC 10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2300 Chicago, Illinois 60606 PH: (312) 876-1700 Fax: (312) 627-2302